

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

MARSHALL LANE PLAYGROUND

JUNE 12, 2020 - 10:00am

WRIDMUN20.011

<i>CONTRACTOR</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033 phone: 908-241-4331	\$ 499,615.00
Cypreco Industries, Inc. 1420 9th Avenue, P.O. Box 822 Neptune, NJ 07754 phone: 732-775-3700	\$ 571,055.00
Zenith Construction Services, Inc. 365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050 phone: 973-674-2500	\$ 638,806.00

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

BID TABULATION SHEET

MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: MARSHALL LANE PLAYGROUND
FOR: WRIDMUN20.011
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 12, 2020 - 10:00am

MARSHALL LANE PLAYGROUND				Picerno-Giordano Construction 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Cypreco Industries, Inc. 1420 9th Avenue Neptune, NJ 07754		Zenith Construction Services 365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Site Clearing / Demolition	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
4	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Furnish and Install Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Devices	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Test Pits (if and where directed)	UNIT	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
8	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fence, 4' High	LF	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fence Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide Double Swing	UNIT	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Furnish and Install Engineered Wood Fiber Playground Safety Surfacing, 8" Thick, Compacted	SY	475	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,500.00
11	Furnish and Install Playground Equipment	LS	1	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Decorative Park Bench, 6' Long	UNIT	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Picnic Table	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Furnish and Install Trash Rceptable	UNIT	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Construct Concrete Curb	LF	245	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00
16	Construct Unilock Hollandstone Concrete Paver Terrace, Dry Laid on 6" Concrete Slab	SY	95	\$ 201.00	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,625.00
17	Construct Modular Block Retaining Wall	SFF	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	Customer Playground Sign	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Furnish and Install 18" x 18" Lawn Inlet w/ Casting and ADA Safe Gate	UNIT	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Furnish and Install 4-Inch PVC Sch 40 Pipe	LF	9	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
21	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Perforated PVC Sch 40 Pipe	LF	194	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,850.00
22	Furnish and Install Flagpole, Complete	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Furnish and Install at Plant Material (Trees, Shrubs, Perennials, Vines and Groundcovers)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	Topsoil and Seed	CY	240	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00
25	Hardwood Mulch	CY	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	Irrigation System, Complete	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	Contract Allowance for Utilities	Allow	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	Contract Allowance for Testing and Dispoasl of Unsuitable Materials	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	BASE BID				\$ 499,615.00		\$ 571,055.00		\$ 638,806.00